How does the proposed PUD differ from the usual application of the Zoning Code?

This PUD generally adopts the RMD-A zoning district regulations with additional use

and site restrictions. Golf courses, country clubs, and golf driving ranges are prohibited.

The minimum lot area for townhomes shall be one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250)

square feet. One (1) townhome lot has a minimum front and side yard of seven (7) feet,

and another townhome lot has a minimum front and side yard of four (4) feet.

Townhomes shall not exceed a two (2) story construction. Eight (8) foot fences in lieu

[...]

of six (6) foot fences shall be provided where required as part of an uncomplementary

buffer.

B. Explanation of proposed deviations or waivers.

The prohibited uses are removed from this PUD because the Property is not suited for

such uses. Townhomes have a minimum lot area of one thousand two hundred fifty

(1,250) square feet to account for site geometry. Front and side yards are reduced for

two (2) townhome lots to accommodate curvature in the right-of-way. Townhomes are

limited to two (2) story construction to maintain consistency with the surrounding area